Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 4/23/2018

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

|) |
|---|
|) |
|) |
|) |
|) |
|) |
| |

PCB 18-75 (Thermal Demonstration)

NOTICE OF FILING

To: ALL PARTIES ON THE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have today electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board a **CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION**, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

/s/ Amy Antoniolli

Amy Antoniolli

Dated: April 23, 2018

Gabriel Rodriguez grodriguez@schiffhardin.com Amy Antoniolli aantoniolli@schiffhardin.com SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 7100 Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5500

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 4/23/2018

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)

)

| SOUTHERN ILLINOIS POWER | |
|-------------------------|--|
| COOPERATIVE, | |
| Petitioner, | |
| v. | |
| ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL | |
| PROTECTION AGENCY, | |
| Respondent. | |

PCB 18-75 (Thermal Demonstration)

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

I, the undersigned attorney, as described in the attached Certificate of Publication, caused notice of Southern Illinois Power Cooperative's Petition for Alternative Thermal Effluent Limitations to be published in the Southern Illinoisan on April 16, 2018. The Southern Illinoisan also placed the notice on the statewide website as required by 715 ILCS 5/2.1.

/s/ Amy Antoniolli Amy Antoniolli

Dated: April 23, 2018

Gabriel Rodriguez grodriguez@schiffhardin.com Amy Antoniolli aantoniolli@schiffhardin.com SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 7100 Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5500



SIPC is located at 11543 Lake of Egypt Road, Marion, IL 62595, Any person may cause a public hearing to be held in the above-described proceeding by filing a hearing request with the IIIInois Pollution Control Board within 21 days after the date of the publication of this notice. The hearing request should clearly indicate the docket number for the proceeding as found in this notice, and must be filed with the Clerk, Illinois Pollution Control Board. 100 W. Randophs Street, Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois 60601. 20626476, 4/15/18

Certificate of Publication

State of Illinois

ss. Jackson County

The SOUTHERN ILLINOISAN is a secular newspaper of general circulation in the Counties of Jackson, Franklin, Johnson, Perry, Randolph, Saline, Union and Williamson, State of Illinois, published daily in the City of Carbondale, County of Jackson, and State of Illinois, and that said newspaper is a newspaper as defined in an Act to revise the law in relation to notices, approved February 13, 1974, as amended, that the advertisement or notice hereto annexed and made a part of this certificate has been published in said newspaper at least once each week.

For <u>1</u> time(s); that the first of such publications was in the newspaper published on <u>Sunday</u> the <u>15</u> day of <u>April</u> <u>20_18</u>, and such publication was continued at least once each week in said newspaper until the <u>15</u> day of <u>April</u> <u>20_18</u>, which was the last day of publication of said notice.

| Dated this <u>16</u> day of <u>April</u> | 20_18 |
|--|-----------------|
| Fee | \$ <u>67.00</u> |
| Received | \$ |
| 4/16 20 <u>18</u> SOUTHE | |
| 4/16_20_18_SOUTHE | licia Morenzo |
| In the Matter of Legal Notice | |

| Solicitors or Attorneys | |
|-------------------------|--|
| Solicitors of Attorneys | |
| | |

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that on this 23rd day of April 2018, I have served electronically the attached **CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION**, upon all parties on the attached service list.

My e-mail address is aantoniolli@schiffhardin.com

The number of pages in the e-mail transmission is 5.

The e-mail transmission took place by 5:00pm.

/s/ Amy Antoniolli Amy Antoniolli

Gabriel Rodriguez grodriguez@schiffhardin.com Amy Antoniolli aantoniolli@schiffhardin.com SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 7100 Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5500

| <u>SERVICE LIST</u> | | |
|---|--|--|
| Don Brown, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 <u>dbrown@ipcb.state.il.us</u> | Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue, East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 Epa.dlc@illinois.gov | |
| Office of Legal Services Illinois Department of Natural Resources One Natural Resources Way Springfield, IL 62702-1271 Virginia.yang@illinois.gov | | |